GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3553
ANSWERED ON:18.04.2005

DISCONTINUE OF EMPLOYEES PENSION SCHEME
Khanna Shri Avinash Rai;Varma Shri Ratilal Kalidas

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is contemplating to discontinue the Employees Pension Scheme henceforth available for the employees of the organised sector;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the reasons for its discontinuance and its likely adverse effects on the employees;
(d) whether the Government proposes to reconsider its decision on the matter; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRIK. CHANDRASEKHAR RAOQ)
(@): No, Sir.

(b) to (e): Do not arise in view of (a) above.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

